
 11/16”
17.5 mm

 9/16”
14.3 mm

 19/32”
15.1 mm

 1 29/32”
48.4 mm

 13/16”
20.6 mm

 9/16”
14.3 mm

 3/16”
4.8 mm

 3/32”
2.4 mm

 7/16”
11.1 mm

2 3/8”
60.3 mm

90º

DOOR 
INSET

MIN. CLEARANCE 
REQUIRED FOR 
CAP ROTATION

SL54 Profile

TEMPLATES

Half Surface Geared Hinges

	FRAME LEAF HOLES	 DOOR LEAF HOLES

customerservice@select-hinges.com | 3258 Stadium Park Way, Kalamazoo, MI 49009 | Ph: 800-423-1174 | Fax: 800-423-7107 | www.select-hinges.com © 2024 SELECT Products Limited 070124

0 [.0]

29 fasteners / 32 bearings

SL54 83" HD600
All dimensions are measured in inches and [millimeters] from the top of the door to 
the centerline of the holes.

Dimensions shown inside boxes  are locator screw mounting holes.
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